position or operating results of Alternate Marketing.  The unaudited pro forma
combined condensed financial information does not give effect to any cost
savings or restructuring and integration costs that may result from the
integration of Alternate Marketing's and Hencie's operations.  The costs
related to restructuring and integration have not yet been determined.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information should
be read in conjunction with Alternate Marketing's annual report on Form 10-KSB
for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2001 (incorporated herein by reference)
and its quarterly report on Form 10-QSB for the first fiscal quarter ended
March 31, 2002 (Appendix F of this proxy statement) and with the audited
financial statements of Hencie included elsewhere in this proxy statement.

   ALTERNATE MARKETING AND HENCIE

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   as of March 31, 2002

   Alternate   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Marketing   Hencie   Adjustments   Notes  Combined
 Assets

Edgar Filing: ALTERNATE MARKETING NETWORKS INC - Form DEF 14A

35

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 1,297,384   $   13,809   $ 1,311,193
Accounts receivable, net of allowance  $ 2,867,707   $1,201,626   $ 4,069,333
Prepaid expenses   $   168,914   $   8,823   $   177,737
Refundable federal income tax   $   180,000   $   $   180,000
  Total current assets   $ 4,514,005   $1,224,258   $   $ 5,738,263

Property and equipment, net of
  accumulated depreciation   $   68,994   $  193,049   $   262,043
Computer software, net   $   56,238   $   -   $   56,238
Goodwill, net   $ 2,004,947   $   -   $ 8,811,874   (1)  $10,448,821
   $  (368,000)  (2)
Total assets   $ 6,644,184   $1,417,307   $ 8,443,874   $16,505,365

  Liabilities
Debt to factor   $   -   $  688,226   $   688,226
Current portion of long-term debt and
  notes payable   $   -   $1,457,848   $  (200,000) (2)   $ 1,257,848
Accounts payable   $ 1,263,020   $1,027,927   $ 2,290,947
Accrued liabilities   $   157,632   $1,701,649   $  (168,000) (2)   $ 1,841,281
   $   150,000  (1)
Deferred revenue   $   62,076   $  260,000   $   322,076
Dividend payable   $   -   $   -   $   --
  Total current liabilities   $ 1,482,728   $5,135,650   $  (218,000)   $ 6,400,378

Long-term debt and notes payable, less
  current portion   $   -   $   89,061   $   89,061

  Shareholders' equity
Preferred stock   $   -   $   --   $   $   --
Common stock   $10,417,243   $  171,673   $ 4,854,470  (1)   $15,271,713
   $  (171,673) (1)
Additional paid-in capital   $   -   $ 3,776,373   $(3,776,373) (1)   $   --
Deferred compensation   $   -   $  (364,922)  $   364,922  (1)   $   --
Accumulated losses   $(5,255,787) $(7,390,528)  $ 7,390,528  (1)   $(5,255,787)
  Total shareholders' equity   $ 5,161,456  $(3,807,404)  $ 8,661,874   $10,015,926

Total liabilities and shareholders'
  equity   $ 6,644,184  $ 1,417,307   $ 8,443,874   $16,505,365

   See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined condensed
financial statements.

   ALTERNATE MARKETING AND HENCIE

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   for the year ended December 31, 2001

   Alternate   Pro Forma   Notes   Pro Forma
   Marketing   Hencie   Adjustments   Combined

Net sales   $16,626,151   $11,937,462   $28,563,613
Cost of sales   $12,837,911   $ 6,367,462   $19,205,373
  Gross profit   $ 3,788,240   $ 5,570,000  $   -   $ 9,358,240

Selling, general and
  administrative expenses  $ 4,536,618   $ 5,178,016  $(150,000)   (3)   $ 9,564,634

Income (loss) from
  operations   $  (748,378)  $   391,984  $ 150,000   $  (206,394)

Edgar Filing: ALTERNATE MARKETING NETWORKS INC - Form DEF 14A

36

Other income (expense),
   net   $   125,847   $  (635,935)   $  (510,088)

Loss before income taxes   $  (622,531)  $  (243,951) $ 150,000   $  (716,482)

Income tax expense
  (benefit)   $  (217,660)  $   -   $  (217,660)

Net loss   $  (404,871)  $  (243,951) $ 150,000   $  (498,822)

EPS (Basic and Diluted)   $   (0.09)  $   -   $   (0.05)
Weighted average shares   4,612,805   4,854,470   9,467,275

   See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined condensed
financial statements.

   ALTERNATE MARKETING AND HENCIE

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   for the three months ended March 31, 2002

   Alternate   Pro Forma   Notes   Pro Forma
   Marketing   Hencie   Adjustments   Combined

Net sales   $ 4,081,545   $ 2,445,091   $ 6,526,636
Cost of sales   $ 3,171,929   $ 1,365,463   $ 4,537,392
  Gross profit   $   909,616   $ 1,079,628  $   -   $ 1,989,244

Selling, general and
  administrative expenses  $ 1,002,258   $ 1,350,176  $   $ 2,352,434

Loss from operations   $  ( 92,642)  $  (270,548) $   --   $  (363,190)

Other income (expense),
   net   $   7,814   $  (146,673)   $  (138,859)

Net loss   $  ( 84,828)  $  (417,221) $   --   $  (502,049)

EPS (Basic and diluted)   $   (0.02)   --  $   --   $   (0.05)
Weighted average shares   4,586,005   4,854,470   9,440,475

   See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined condensed
financial statements.

   ALTERNATE MARKETING AND HENCIE

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Summary of the Transaction

Pursuant to the Transaction Agreement, New ALTM will issue 4,854,470 shares of
its common stock with a fair value of $4,854,470 to the shareholders of Hencie
in exchange for 100% ownership of Hencie.  Fair value of the shares is
determined using an average of Alternate Marketing stock price as traded on
Nasdaq just prior to and just after the announcement of the Transaction.  Upon